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ANNEXE 1   DÉPÔTS DE DOCUMENTS D'INFORMATION 

 
 

RAPPORTS TRIMESTRIELS 
  Date du document 
BANQUE CANADIENNE DE L'OUEST 2009-04-30 
CANADIAN SUPERIOR ENERGY INC. 2009-03-31 
COASTAL CONTACTS INC. 2009-04-30 
CREDIT JOHN DEERE INC. 2009-04-30 
DIAGNOCURE INC. 2009-04-30 
DIRECTV GROUP, INC. 2009-03-31 
FONDS CENTRAL DU CANADA LIMITEE 2009-04-30 
GENDIS INC. 2009-04-30 
GROUPE ADF INC. 2009-04-30 
GROUPE FORZANI LTEE (LE) 2009-05-03 
HARRY WINSTON DIAMOND CORPORATION 2009-04-30 
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 2009-04-30 
INTERNATIONAL DATACASTING CORPORATION 2009-04-30 
ODYSSEY PETROLEUM CORP. 2009-03-31 
RESSOURCES GOLD HAWK INC.(LES) 2009-03-31 
TRANSAT A.T. INC. 2009-04-30 
VITERRA INC. 2009-04-30 
WI-LAN INC. 2009-04-30 
01 COMMUNIQUE LABORATORY INC. 2009-04-30 
 

ÉTATS FINANCIERS ANNUELS 
  Date du document 
ALSTOM 2009-03-31 
ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC. 2009-03-31 
FONDS DE CROISSANCE TEMPLETON, LTEE (#9072) 2009-04-30 
MKS INC. 2009-04-30 
MOTAPA DIAMONDS INC. 2009-02-28 
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY PARTNERS INC. 2009-03-31 
ODYSSEY PETROLEUM CORP. 2008-12-31 
SAPUTO INC. 2009-03-31 
TECHNOLOGIES INTERACTIVES MEDIAGRIF INC. 2009-03-31 
TELEFONICA, S.A. 2008-12-31 
WESTPORT INNOVATIONS INC. 2009-03-31 
ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR INC. 2009-03-27 
 

RAPPORTS ANNUELS 
  Date du document 
ALSTOM 2009-03-31 
ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC. 2009-03-31 
FONDS DE CROISSANCE TEMPLETON, LTEE (#9072) 2009-04-30 
MKS INC. 2009-04-30 
MOTAPA DIAMONDS INC. 2009-02-28 
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY PARTNERS INC. 2009-03-31 
ODYSSEY PETROLEUM CORP. 2008-12-31 
SAPUTO INC. 2009-03-31 
TECHNOLOGIES INTERACTIVES MEDIAGRIF INC. 2009-03-31 
TELEFONICA, S.A. 2008-12-31 
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RAPPORTS ANNUELS 
  Date du document 
WESTPORT INNOVATIONS INC. 2009-03-31 
ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR INC. 2009-03-27 
 

CIRCULAIRES EN VUE DE LA SOLLICITATION DE PROCURATION 
  Date du document 
AAER INC.  
AKELA PHARMA INC.  
APTILON CORPORATION  
CLUBLINK CORPORATION  
DIAMEDICA INC.  
FIRST NATIONAL ALARMCAP INCOME FUND  
FONDS DE CROISSANCE TEMPLETON, LTEE (#9072)  
FONDS DE PLACEMENT IMMOBILIER BTB  
FONDS DE PLACEMENT IMMOBILIER WHITEROCK  
FRONSAC CAPITAL INC.  
GABRIEL RESOURCES LTD.  
GENESIS WORLDWIDE INC.  
GESTION ACE AVIATION INC.  
HIGH RIVER GOLD MINES LTD  
HOSTED DATA TRANSACTION SOLUTIONS INC.  
HUMBOLDT CAPITAL CORPORATION  
HUNTINGTON EXPLORATION INC.  
KANGOUROU MEDIA INC.  
MADISON PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC.  
MALAGA INC.  
MATAMEC EXPLORATIONS INC.  
MEGA BRANDS INC.  
METROBRIDGE NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL INC.  
MINES D'OR DYNACOR INC.  
MP WESTERN PROPERTIES INC.  
PRIME MERIDIAN RESOURCES CORP.  
QUSTREAM CORPORATION  
RANAZ CORPORATION  
RESOLVE BUSINESS OUTSOURCING INCOME FUND  
RETROCOM MID-MARKET REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST  
SAPUTO INC.  
SPROTT MOLYBDENUM PARTICIPATION CORPORATION  
TELEFONICA, S.A.  
TRI-WHITE CORPORATION  
VELAN INC.  
XS CARGO INCOME FUND  
ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR INC.  
 

NOTICE ANNUELLE 
  Date du document 
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NOTICE ANNUELLE 
  Date du document 
ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC. 2009-03-31 
CONTINENTAL MINERALS CORPORATION 2008-12-31 
MKS INC. 2009-04-30 
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY PARTNERS INC. 2009-03-31 
SAPUTO INC. 2009-03-31 
TECHNOLOGIES INTERACTIVES MEDIAGRIF INC. 2009-03-31 
TECHNOLOGIES SOFAME INC. (LES) 2008-09-30 
TELEFONICA, S.A. 2008-12-31 
WESTPORT INNOVATIONS INC. 2009-03-31 
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